Greenwich Public Schools

Parkway Elementary School

Family Survey

Spring 2022
Family Home School Home School Student
composite Connection A | Connection B |School Fit|School Safety | Experience
Scores (Q12, 15, 16) (Q5-16) (Q17-23) | (Q24-28) | (Q29-33)
Parkway | 81% 89% | 80% | 86% | 85%



Survey Metrics

Date Metrics Deployment Metrics
Start Date 1-Jun-22 Sent 27165
End Date 11-Jul-22 Delivered 27,002
Bounced 163

Response Metrics

Completed 2,930
Unique Access Rate 10.85%
Incomplete 170
Incomplete Incl. in Report 4

Language All

Y Filtered Responses: (146)

Name PK Family
Condition(s) C1: @3.School Name is one of the following Parkway School
Logic Match All Condition(s)

Bar Graph Report

Q3 School Name

Answer Responses Percentage
Central Middle School 0 0%
Community Connections (6] 0%
Cos Cob School 0 0%
Eastern Middle School 0 0%
Glenville School 0 0%
Greenwich High School 0 0%
Hamilton Avenue School 0 0%

International School at Dundee 0 0%



Julian Curtiss School 0 0%

New Lebanon School 0 0%
North Mianus School 0 0%
North Street School 0 0%
Old Greenwich School 0 0%

Parkway School w6 oo

Riverside School 0 0%
Western Middle School (6] 0%
Windrose 0 0%
20% 40%
Total Responses 146

Because multiple answers per participant are possible, the total percentage may exceed 100%.

Q4 Grade

Answer Responses Percentage
P3 0 0%
PK 0 0%
K 25 17%
01 35 24%
02 27 18%
03 27 18%
04 22 15%
05 10 7%
06 0 0%
07 0 0%
08 0 0%

09 0 0%




10 0 0%
N 0 0%
12 0 0%
SP 0 0%
Total Responses 146

P340

o

PK— 0

o

07 0%

08+ 0%

09 0%

Because multiple answers per participant are possible, the total percentage may exceed 100%.

Q5 Although Covid limited visitation this year, parents/guardians generally feel welcome at my child's school.

Answer Responses Percentage
Strongly Agree 59 41%
Agree 69 48%
Disagree 12 8%
Strongly disagree 4 3%

| don't know 1 1%
Total Responses 145

Q6 There is a mutual sense of respect and cooperation between/among faculty/staff and parents at this school.

Answer Responses Percentage
Strongly Agree 73 51%
Agree 60 42%

Strongly Agree

Agree

Disagres
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Disagree 6 4%
Strongly disagree 4 3%
| don't know 1 1%
Total Responses 144
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Q7 |feel well-informed about issues and activities that are important to the school community.

Strongly Agree

Lgree

Disagree

Strongly disagree— 2

Answer Responses Percentage
Strongly Agree 66 46%
Agree 59 41%
Disagree 13 9%
Strongly disagree 3 2%

| don't know 2 1%
Total Responses 143
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Q8 |feel well-informed about issues and activities that are important to the GPS district community.

Strongly Agree

Lgree

Disagree

Strongly disagree— 1%

Answer Responses Percentage
Strongly Agree 54 38%
Agree 73 51%
Disagree 9 6%
Strongly disagree 1 1%

| don't know 7 5%
Total Responses 144
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Q9 | know who to reach out to if | have concerns about my child.

Answer Responses Percentage
Strongly Agree 79 55%
Agree 64 44%
Disagree 1 1%
Strongly disagree 0 0%

| don't know 0 0%
Total Responses 144
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Q10 The school staff and administration addresses my questions or concerns on a timely basis.

Answer Responses Percentage
Strongly Agree 88 61%
Strongly Agree

Agree 47 32%

Disagree 7 5% Agree
Strongly disagree 3 2% PEerEz

I don't know 0 0% Strongly disagree—-| 2%
Total Responses 145 | don't know—| 0%

D_':—:, 20% 40%
Q1 The school administration is approachable and helpful.

Answer Responses Percentage

Strongly Agree 86 60%

Agree 44 31%

Disagree 7 5%

Strongly disagree 6 4%

| don't know 1 1%

Total Responses 144
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Q12 At my child's school, families are welcomed partners in their child's learning.

Answer Responses Percentage
Strongly Agree 58 40%
Agree 74 51%
Disagree 7 5%
Strongly disagree 4 3%

| don't know 1 1%
Total Responses 144

Q13 | know how my child is doing in school before | get my child's report card.

Strongly Agree

Lgree

Disagree

Strongly disagree—

| don't know— 1%
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Answer Responses Percentage
Strongly Agree 32 22%

Strongly Agree
Agree 87 60%
Disagree 21 15% ﬁg”’e
Strongly disagree 3 2% B =ates
I don't know 1 1% Strongly disagree
Total Responses 144 | don't know—) 1
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Q14 |feel comfortable reaching out to my child's teacher as needed (with questions, concerns, confusions etc).

Answer Responses Percentage
Strongly Agree 87 60%

Strongly Agree
Agree 54 38%
Disagree 3 2% Pree
Strongly disagree 0 0% Disagree—j 2%
I don't know 0 0% Strongly disagree— 0%
Total Responses 144 | don't know— 0%

3
=]
&
]
53
2
a‘?

Q15 There are adequate opportunities for me to express my concerns and opinions about important issues impacting my child.

Answer Responses Percentage
Strongly Agree 45 31%
Strongly Agree
Agree 77 53%
Disagree 13 9% Agree
Strongly disagree 5 3% PEerEz
I don't know 4 3% Strongly disagree— - 3%
Total Responses 144 | don't knme 3%
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Q16 How confident are you in your ability to support your child's learning at home?

Answer Responses Percentage
Extremely confident 41 29%
Quite confident 56 39%
Somewhat confident 34 24%
Slightly confident 8 6%
Not confident at all 4 3%

Total Responses 143
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Somewhat confident

Extremely confident

Quite confident
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Q17 How much of a sense of belonging does your child feel at their school?

Answer Responses Percentage
Tremendous belonging 62 43%
Quite a bit of belonging 60 42%
Some belonging 16 1%

A little bit of belonging 4 3%

No belonging at all 1 1%
Total Responses 143
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Q18 How well do you feel your child’s school is preparing them for their next academic year?

Answer Responses Percentage
Extremely well 45 31%
Quite well 68 48%
Somewhat well 23 16%
Slightly well 3 2%
Not well at all 4 3%
Total Responses 143

Extremely well
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Q19 How well do the activities offered at your child’s school match their interests?

Answer Responses Percentage
Extremely well 26 18%

Exctremely well
Quite well 77 54%

Quite well
Somewhat well 32 22%
Slightly well 6 4%
Not well at all 2 1% Slighthywell 5 4%
Total Responses 143 Not well at aII~I 1%
D_‘X, 20% 40%

Q20 At your child's school, how well does the overall approach to discipline work for your child?

Answer Responses Percentage
Extremely well 42 29%

Extremely well
Quite well 66 46%

Quite well

Somewhat well 26 18%
Slightly well 4 3%
Not well at all 5 3% Slightly well 9 3%
Total Responses 143 Not well at aIII 3%
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Q21 How comfortable is your child in asking for help from school adults?

Answer Responses Percentage
Extremely comfortable 38 26%
Quite comfortable 63 44%
Somewhat comfortable 32 22%
Slightly comfortable 7 5%
Not comfortable at all 4 3%

Total Responses 144
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Extremely comfortable

Quite comfortable

Somewhat comfortable
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Slhightly comfortable— 1]

Net comfortable at all I 3
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Q22 Given your child’s cultural background, how good a fit is their school?

Answer Responses Percentage
Extremely good 67 47%

Extremely good
Quite good 62 43%

ite good

Somewhat good 1" 8% Quite
Slightly good 1 1% Semewhat good
Not good at all 2 1% Slightly goed—| 1%
Total Responses 143 Mot good at all ~I 1%
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Q23 How well do the teaching styles of your child's teachers match your child's learning style?

3

Answer Responses Percentage
Extremely well 50 35%

Extremely well
Quite well 76 53%

Quite well

Somewhat well 10 7%
Slightly well 6 4%
Not well at all 1 1% Slightly well 7 4%
Total Responses 143 Not well atall4 1%
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Q24 How often do you worry about violence at your child's school?

Answer Responses Percentage
Almost never 63 44%
Once in a while 4 29%
Sometimes 19 13%
Frequently 14 10%
Almost always 6 4%
Total Responses 143

Almaost never

Once in a while
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Q25 |If astudentis bullied at your child's school, how difficult is it for them to get help from an adult?

Answer Responses Percentage
Not at all difficult 75 60%
Slightly difficult 29 23%
Somewhat difficult 17 13%
Quite difficult 3 2%
Extremely difficult 2 2%
Total Responses 126

Q26 How likely is it that someone from your child's school will bully them online?

Not at all difficult

Slighthy difficult:

Somewhat difficult

Quite difficult

Extremely difficult

Answer Responses Percentage
Not at all likely 72 57%
Slightly likely 27 21%
Somewhat likely 17 13%
Quite likely 6 5%
Extremely likely 5 4%
Total Responses 127
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Mot atall likely

Slightly likely

Somewhat likely

Quite likely -

Extremely Iikefyl 4

Q27 Overall, how unsafe does your child feel at school?

Mot at all unsafe

Slightly unsafe
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Quite unsafeq 1%

Answer Responses Percentage

Not at all unsafe 13 81%

Slightly unsafe 20 14%

Somewhat unsafe 4 3%

Quite unsafe 2 1%

Extremely unsafe 1 1%
140

Total Responses

Extremely unsafe—| 1%

Q28 To what extent are drugs a problem at your child's school?

o

Mot a problem at all

A little bit of 2 problem

A moderate problem— 0

Quite a problem—| 0

Answer Responses Percentage

Not a problem at all 131 96%

A little bit of a problem 4 3%

A moderate problem 0 0%

Quite a problem 0 0%

A tremendous problem 1 1%
136

Total Responses
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Q29 Teachers at this school provide my child with high-quality feedback about their academic, social, and behavioral progress.

Answer Responses Percentage
Strongly Agree 48 34%

Strongly Agree
Agree 80 57%
Disagree 8 6% Pree
Strongly disagree 1 1% PEerEz
| don't know 4 3% Strongly disagree— 1%
Total Responses 141 | don't knme %

D_‘X, 20% 40% 60%

Q30 My child can get the extra help and resources they need to be successful.

Answer Responses Percentage
Strongly Agree 43 30%
Strongly Agree
Agree 75 53%
Disagree 9 6% Agree
Strongly disagree 2 1% Disagree
| don't know 12 9% Strongly disagree 1%
Total Responses 141 | don't know.
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Q31 My child is challenged to meet high expectations at this school.

Answer Responses Percentage
Strongly Agree 26 18%
Agree 80 57%
Disagree 28 20%
Strongly disagree 3 2%
| don't know 4 3%

Total Responses 141
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Q32 My child is taught to respect individual differences at school (gender, race/ethnicity, culture, socio-economics, disability, etc.)

Answer Responses Percentage
Strongly Agree 62 44%
Agree 66 46%
Disagree 4 3%
Strongly disagree 1 1%

| don't know 9 6%
Total Responses 142
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| don't kanI 6%

Q33 The rules are fairly and consistently enforced at this school.

Answer Responses Percentage
Strongly Agree 53 37%
Agree 69 49%
Disagree 9 6%
Strongly disagree 5 4%

| don't know 6 4%
Total Responses 142
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Strongly disagree

3%

| don’t know




The total percentage may exceed 100% due to rounding errors.



